MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE

FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING JANUARY 2019 AND JANUARY 2020

JANUARY 2019

FEBRUARY 2019

MARCH 2019

JANUARY 2020

FEBRUARY 2020

MARCH 2020

THREE MONTH
TOTAL VARIANCE *

Balance Forward

Add Receipts:

Bond Assessment
Regular Contributions:

Federal Emergency Benefits (EUCO08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Agencies)

Special Administrative Transfer

Reed Act Funds**

UC Modernization Incentive

10. Treasury Interest Credits
11. UCX (Military Agencies)
12. WYV Senate Bill 558

13. CMIA Receipts

Total Monthly Receipts

Less Disbursements:

Debt Bond Repayment

Regular Benefits:

Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)

Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits

Reed Act Funds

Special Administrative Transfer**

Total Monthly Disbursements

Trust Fund Balance

$169,778,480.26

$0.00
$18,352,446.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$259,347.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$35,428.70
$0.00
$0.00

$169,779,249.09

$0.00
$9,774,285.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$80,858.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,171.48
$0.00
$0.00

$159,645,410.75

$0.00
$1,728,365.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68,655.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$947,014.40
$30,010.22
$0.00
$0.00

$191,802,021.83

$0.00
$14,718,611.11

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$61,394.98
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$67,144.73
$0.00
$0.00

$179,733,518.42

$0.00
$7,185,705.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68,876.49
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$63,346.17
$0.00
$0.00

$161,053,932.53

$0.00
$1,201,944.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68,118.28
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,022,495.20
$83,336.74
$0.00
$0.00

$33,386,332.69

$0.00
($6,748,837.73)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($210,471.79)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,480.80

$114,217.24

$0.00

$0.00

$18,647,222.84

(Retired)
$18,366,996.68
($9,825.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$254,988.39
$34,293.94
$0.00
$0.00

$9,889,315.52

(Retired)
$19,949,275.00
($1,965.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$42,422.47
$33,421.39
$0.00
$0.00

$2,774,046.36

(Retired)
$19,700,869.13
($2,095.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$58,599.77
$27,553.75
$0.00
$0.00

$14,847,150.82

(Retired)
$26,783,281.36
($1,140.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$66,564.36
$66,948.51
$0.00
$0.00

$7,317,928.06

(Retired)
$25,858,844.34
($2,600.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75,643.04
$65,626.57
$0.00
$0.00

$2,375,894.36

(Retired)
$29,182,112.07
($1,199.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$69,088.42
$83,535.93
$0.00
$0.00

N e

Bond Assessment
Regular Contributions:

Federal Emergency Benefits (EUCO08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Agencies)

Special Administrative Transfer **
Reed Act Funds

UC Modernization Incentive

10. Treasury Interest Credits
11. UCX (Military Agencies)
12. WYV Senate Bill 558

13. CMIA Receipts

($6,769,611.48) Total Monthly Receipts

(Retired)
$23,807,096.96
$8,946.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($144,714.81)
$120,841.93
$0.00
$0.00

$18,646.454.01

$169.779,249.09

$20,023,153.86

$159.645,410.75

$19,784,927.65

$142.634,529.46

$26,915,654.23

$179,733,518.42

$25,997,513.95

$161,053,932.53

$29,333,537.42

$134.096,289.47

Less Disbursements:

Debt Bond Repayment

Regular Benefits:

Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)

Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits

Reed Act Funds

Special Administrative Transfer**

$23,792,170.08 Total Monthly Disbursements

$2.824 551.13 Trust Fund Balance

* Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data.

The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.

**Note: Ul Trust Fund Balance Includes Trust Fund Loan from the Revenue Shortfall Reserve Fund per Senate Bill 558 passed March 9, 2016:

Borrowed on 3/11/2016
Repaid on 5/17/2016
Borrowed on 12/5/2016
Repaid on 5/4/2017
Outstanding Loan from Revenue Shortfall Reserve Fund

**Note: Reed Act funds of $549,468.24 previously drawn down were unexpended and returned to Trust Fund on deposit with the U.S. Treasury.

38,000,000.00
(38,000,000.00)

50,000,000.00
(50,000,000.00)
$0.00




