## MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING JANUARY 2019 AND JANUARY 2020

	JANUARY 2019	FEBRUARY 2019	MARCH 2019	JANUARY 2020	FEBRUARY 2020	MARCH 2020	THREE MONTH TOTAL VARIANCE *
Balance Forward	<u>\$169,778,480.26</u>	<u>\$169,779,249.09</u>	<u>\$159,645,410.75</u>	<u>\$191,802,021.83</u>	<u>\$179,733,518.42</u>	<u>\$161,053,932.53</u>	<u>\$33,386,332.69</u>
Add Receipts:							
1. Bond Assessment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 1. Bond Assessment
2. Regular Contributions:	\$18,352,446.90	\$9,774,285.64	\$1,728,365.84	\$14,718,611.11	\$7,185,705.40	\$1,201,944.14	(\$6,748,837.73) 2. Regular Contributions:
3. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 3. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)
4. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 4. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
5. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 5. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
6. UCFE (Federal Agencies)	\$259,347.24	\$80,858.40	\$68,655.90	\$61,394.98	\$68,876.49	\$68,118.28	(\$210,471.79) 6. UCFE (Federal Agencies)
7. Special Administrative Transfer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 7. Special Administrative Transfer **
8. Reed Act Funds**	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 8. Reed Act Funds
9. UC Modernization Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 9. UC Modernization Incentive
10. Treasury Interest Credits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$947,014.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,022,495.20	\$75,480.80 10. Treasury Interest Credits
11. UCX (Military Agencies)	\$35,428.70	\$34,171.48	\$30,010.22	\$67,144.73	\$63,346.17	\$83,336.74	\$114,217.24 11. UCX (Military Agencies)
12. WV Senate Bill 558	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 12. WV Senate Bill 558
13. CMIA Receipts	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 13. CMIA Receipts
Total Monthly Receipts	<u>\$18,647,222.84</u>	<u>\$9,889,315.52</u>	<u>\$2,774,046.36</u>	<u>\$14,847,150.82</u>	<u>\$7,317,928.06</u>	<u>\$2,375,894.36</u>	(\$6,769,611.48) Total Monthly Receipts
Less Disbursements:							Less Disbursements:
Debt Bond Repayment	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	
Regular Benefits:	\$18,366,996.68	\$19,949,275.00	\$19,700,869.13	\$26,783,281.36	\$25,858,844.34	\$29,182,112.07	\$23,807,096.96 Regular Benefits:
Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	(\$9,825.00)	(\$1,965.00)	(\$2,095.00)	(\$1,140.00)	(\$2,600.00)	(\$1,199.00)	
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 Emergency Benefits (TEUC)
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits	\$254,988.39	\$42,422.47	\$58,599.77	\$66,564.36	\$75,643.04	\$69,088.42	
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits	\$34,293.94	\$33,421.39	\$27,553.75	\$66,948.51	\$65,626.57	\$83,535.93	\$120,841.93 UCX (Military Workers) Benefits
Reed Act Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 Reed Act Funds
Special Administrative Transfer**	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Monthly Disbursements	<u>\$18,646,454.01</u>	<u>\$20,023,153.86</u>	<u>\$19,784,927.65</u>	<u>\$26,915,654.23</u>	<u>\$25,997,513.95</u>	<u>\$29,333,537.42</u>	\$23,792,170.08 Total Monthly Disbursements
Trust Fund Balance	<u>\$169,779,249.09</u>	<u>\$159,645,410.75</u>	<u>\$142,634,529.46</u>	<u>\$179,733,518.42</u>	<u>\$161,053,932.53</u>	<u>\$134,096,289.47</u>	\$2,824,551.13 Trust Fund Balance

<sup>\*</sup> Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data.

 Borrowed on 3/11/2016
 38,000,000.00

 Repaid on 5/17/2016
 (38,000,000.00)

 Borrowed on 12/5/2016
 50,000,000.00

 Repaid on 5/4/2017
 (50,000,000.00)

 Outstanding Loan from Revenue Shortfall Reserve Fund
 \$0.00

The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: UI Trust Fund Balance Includes Trust Fund Loan from the Revenue Shortfall Reserve Fund per Senate Bill 558 passed March 9, 2016:

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: Reed Act funds of \$549,468.24 previously drawn down were unexpended and returned to Trust Fund on deposit with the U.S. Treasury.